

PUBLIC TOWN MEETING NOTICE

The legal voters of the Town of East Windsor are hereby warned that a Town Meeting will be held at the Town Hall, 11 Rye Street, Broad Brook, CT on Tuesday, January 3, 2017 at 7:30 p.m. for the following:

- **Item 1:** To consider and approve the oil tank removal at the East Windsor High School in the amount of \$14,000 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 2:** To consider and approve the window replacement at the Town Hall Annex/Police Department in the amount of \$119,000 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 3:** To consider and approve replacement of existing basketball court at East Windsor Park in the amount of \$25,000 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 4:** To consider and approve LED Light Upgrades at the Annex/PD, Broad Brook Fire Department/Senior Center, and Department of Public Works in the amount of \$92,901 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 5:** To consider and approve replacement of original Town Hall flooring in the amount of \$52,930 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 6:** To consider and approve a paving project to install walkway around pavilion at East Windsor Park for safety in the amount of \$30,000 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 7:** To consider and approve the expansion of the parking lot for the Broad Brook Elementary School in the amount of \$80,300 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 8:** To consider and approve the purchase of Department of Public Works equipment for use in the service garage in the amount of \$20,000 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 9:** To consider and approve the replacement vehicle for the Building Department in the amount of \$22,933 from the *General Fund* fund balance.
- **Item 10:** To consider and approve the balance of \$42,936 to fund an Engineering Study for the Department of Public Works Building from the *General Fund* fund balance.

Dated at East Windsor, Connecticut this 28th day of December 2016.

EAST WINDSOR BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Robert Maynard, First Selectman	Steve Dearborn, Selectman	
Richard P. Pippin, Jr., Deputy First Selectman	Dale Nelson, Selectman	
 Jason Bowsza, Selectman		